Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
Sliding Gate Valve 8050
GS 3 series - 1/2“ up to 10“
Manually operated sliding gate valve for regulating or shutting off
liquid and gaseous media for industrial applications
•  Precise manual control
•  Lowest possible weight (especially in larger sizes)

Kvs-values see data sheet 8001.
Sliding Gate Valve 8050-GS3
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:  8050/125VBG1-5
   sliding gate valve type 8050, DN 125, PN10/40, stainless steel, manual operation
8050/125VBG1-5M-1
dto., but with bellow
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11...16
8 0 5 0 / V B M 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 16: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Type 2. Connection 3. Body material 4. 5. Actuator 6. Special
versions
B sliding gate valve
type 8050 (long
design)
E GS3-flangeless design
acc. ANSI 150
0 Carbon steel
ASTM A216
WCB
- without signifi-
cance
5 manually ope-
rated
M Special
versions
F GS3-flangeless design
acc. ANSI 300
1 Stainless steel
CF8MK GS3-flangeless design
acc. ANSI 600
G GS2-flangeless design
acc. DIN, 145 - 580 psi
H GS3-flangeless design
acc. DIN, 1450 psi
7. 8. Stem sealing 9. Moving disc 10. Fixed plate 11. Cv-values 12. Characteristic
- without
significance
- PTFE-packing, self
adjusting (standard)
- Carbon
material
- stainless steel
316 Ti
- 100% (Stand.) - linear
A red. to 63% 1 equal
1 Additional bellow 316 Ti 9 STN2/STN3 1 STN2 (only in
combination
with the
position „9“)
1 red. to 40% percentage
S SFC   B red. to 25%
  2 red. to 16%
  C red. to 10%
3 STN3 (only in 3 red. to 6,3%
combination 4 red. to 2,5%
with the 5 red. to 1%
position „9“) 6 red. to 20%
7 red. to 12%
8 red. to 2%
9 red. to 0,4%
Application limitations for GS3 valves in stainless steel
These pressure must not be exceeded for GS-valves from the GS3-series made of stainless steel, even though the actuator